records demonstrate that Catalyst has  in its East West Bank account as of September 30, 2024,
which well exceeds Catalyst Santee’s promissory note amount of $4,500,000; Catalyst Cannabis Co’s promissory
note amount of $4,500,000 is well in excess of our Company’s start-up budget of $4,241,736.

Start-Up Expense Cost

Operating Expenses
Pre-Operational Professional Services $200,000
Pre-Operational City Fees $75,978
Pre-Operational State Fees $50,000
Security Deposit plus Two Years of Rent $395,400
Three Months of Maintenance $2,869
Three Months of Employee Compensation $637,974
Three Months of Security Staff $45,660
Three Months of City Direct Fee $89,483
Three Months of Community Benefits $25,000
Three Months of Utility Costs $2,523
Three Months of Product Purchases $1,267,688
Three Months of Operating Expenses $54,649

Total Operating Expenses $2,847,224

Capital Expenses
Construction $888,900
Security Equipment  $85,000
Furniture, Fixtures, & Equipment $35,000

Total Capital Expenses $1,008,900
Anticipated Contingency Costs $385,612

Total Start-Up Expenses $4,241,736

   A.1.B Pro Formas

10

  2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Total

Total Revenue $0 $0 $13,821,352 $25,805,798 $26,282,046 $65,909,196

City Direct Fee $0 $0 $829,281 $1,548,348 $1,576,923 $3,954,552

Community Benefits $0 $0 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $300,000

Cost of Goods Sold $0 $0 $9,402,356 $13,111,374 $12,888,682 $35,402,412

Net Revenue $0 $0 $3,489,715 $11,046,076 $11,716,442 $26,252,233

Salary & Wages $0 $0 $2,208,812 $2,655,557 $2,993,700 $7,858,069

Payroll Tax Expense $0 $0 $205,259 $246,773 $278,196 $730,228

Payroll Processing Fees $0 $0 $19,151 $23,025 $25,956 $68,132

Workers Comp Expense $0 $0 $71,435 $85,883 $96,819 $254,137

Health Care $0 $0 $47,239 $56,793 $64,025 $168,057

Employee Compensation $0 $0 $2,551,895 $3,068,031 $3,458,696 $9,078,622

Maintenance $0 $0 $2,149 $19,529 $25,035 $46,713

Equipment $0 $0 $11,476 $12,433 $11,476 $35,386

Property Lease $0 $0 $210,000 $185,400 $190,962 $586,362

Security $0 $0 $232,078 $398,411 $289,085 $919,574

Other City Fees $25,978 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $225,978

State Fees $0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $200,000

Utility Costs $0 $0 $3,486 $7,309 $13,859 $24,654

Phone, Internet, & IT $0 $0 $31,811 $28,989 $32,596 $93,397

Insurance $0 $0 $12,945 $25,193 $25,686 $63,824

Bank Fees $0 $0 $29,249 $48,906 $31,962 $110,117

Marketing $0 $0 $60,155 $45,664 $118,771 $224,591

Meals & Food $0 $0 $2,604 $2,344 $2,652 $7,600

Office Supplies $0 $0 $31,668 $54,268 $34,844 $120,781

Professional Services $50,000 $150,000 $31,412 $7,915 $22,666 $261,993

Net Profit (Loss) ($75,978) ($250,000) $178,785 $7,041,683 $7,358,151 $14,252,641

Section (A) Business Plan

11

A.1.C Schedule of Operations & Narrative of Proposed Improvements

Our launch timeline is informed by our Owners’ experience
having developed one of the largest chains of cannabis
retailers in California. Our budget has realistic funds for speedy
construction, and we can rely on our construction team.

We anticipate that the City will approve our Company’s Commercial Cannabis Business Permit by April 2025. In
our Company’s experience, it takes 45 to 60 days to prepare a building permit application and 30 to 60 days for
local approval of said building permit application.  We will submit our approval-ready building permit application